ko10 BILL# |JAUTHOR

STATUS

|coMMENTS |

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

2615
2653
2698
2703
2717
2921
2935
3006

HJR1026
HJR1029

SB
SB

1656
1889

SB 2092
SB 2113
SJR0061

SJR0005
SJR0057

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

1338
2680
2784
2795
2858
3013
3018
3089
3163
3188
3235
3372

HJR1001
HJR1016
HJR1033
HJR1066
HJR1067
HJR1081

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

1323
1591
1647
1652
1654
1667
1690

Liebmann
Sullivan
McDaniel, Randy
McDaniel, Randy
McPeak, Jerry
Trebilcock

Russ

Peterson
Schwartz/Sparks
Bingman/Thompson
Sweeden
Stanislawski
Sparks

Anderson

Coffee

Jackson/Reynolds
Reynolds, Jim
Bailey

Faught

Billy

Kouplen

Inman

Ritze

Scott

Reynolds, Mike
Kern

Duncan

Jackson

Jett

Dank
Jackson/Reynolds

General Order of Senate
General Order of Senate
General Order of Senate
General Order of Senate
General Order of Senate
General Order of Senate
General Order of Senate
General Order of Senate

Senate Conference 2-23-10
Senate Amendments Reject
House Appropriations Commit

General Order of House
General Order of House
Signed by Governor

House Appropriations Commit

Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules

Carried Over 2-23-10Dead Pursuant to Rules

Buck
Moore
Thomsen
Mazzei
Leftwich
Ballenger
Halligan
Aldridge
Burrage
Wilson

Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules

changes the financing abilities for housing authorities operated by a public trust, hospitals, etc and | believe could affect taxability
Creates Municipal sinking Fund Amd. Act

requires all public bodies to post certain types of info on their website

Tif districts can be deferred by Government

deals with Indian Housing Authorities - suppose to be O.K. If you have Indian Housing you want to look at the bill.

Can use email to solicit bids

Would require Assessor's & Treasurers to continuing updating ownership on the tax roll - This is a big problem if passed - read the bill
| believe this now says the auditor much notify commissioners when sufficient funds have been reserved to pay for audit

Disabled Vets & surviving spouses full homestead exemption on manufactured homes assessed as personal property

OK Highway Patrolman 100% disabled would be exempt from real estate taxes on homestead property

Allows cities to create fire districts, financed with ad valorem

| believes this only affects future elected & appointed officials - their choice of contribution rate - all should look at this

Amends language about regulations of counties - budget board counties complying general accounting standards

300 page bill, some purchasing rules, exempt manufacturing, etc

Would create a constitutional task force to look at non-tangible property for taxation - Why would you create a constitutional task force????

changes the cap rate from 5% to the lower of 2.5% or the rate of inflation, as measured by the Consumer Price index for urban consumers
Committee Sub - changed to Senior Freeze without regard to income limitation

Commercial timberland

County officers & DA's run nonpartisan elections

Raises opers retirement benefits by 4%

County Commissioners would be able to appoint vacancies

Shell Bill - Creates OK Ad Valorem Tax code amendments act

requires everybody to file proof of citizenship and ID when filing for offices

Excise tax on electric wind power plants, counties would get a portion

30 days to respond to open records request

require public bodies to turn over any info they have on a citizen up request by that citizen

would prohibit a person from running for another office while in midterm in his own tenure

Calls for Ad Valorem Task Force to be created,Gov 5, 1 assessor, treasurer

County officers & DA's run nonpartisan elections

Senior Freeze without income limitation

Language changed: 5% cap lowered to 3% on Homestead property and remove cap on income producing property
would exempt child care facilities

lowers voting percentage required to pass go bond issue under Art 10, Section 26 to 50%

sets value of property at sale price and freezes it there until sold again

Lowers cap to 3%

would require windmill facilities built after 1-1-2011 would have to meet same payroll & investment requirement as other manufactures
Changes rule of 90 to 85 for anybody joining system after June 30th, 1992

Shell Bill - clarifies minor language in tax code

Value certain tax credit qualified depreciable property brought into the state

County Home Rule Charter Act

Deals with how to replace county election board members who have been disqualified

county officers would not be able to hire private counsel, only sheriffs in a county with at least 450,000 in population



SB 1703
SB 1797
SB 1911
SB 1972
SB 2123
SB 2278
SJR0050

Lerblance
Schulz
Nichols
Newberry
Coffee
Jolley
Sparks

Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules
Dead Pursuant to Rules

county officers to run non-partisan

repeals certain manufacturers from ad valorem exemption

Home Rule

Shell Bill

Shell Bill - ad valorem

New law imposing duty on county officers to recover any money illegally expended

all fee increases or new fees would have to be approved by vote of the people or by 3/4 of vote by both houses



	Sheet1

