2010 BILL#	AUTHOR	STATUS	COMMENTS
HB 2615	Liebmann	General Order of Senate	changes the financing abilities for housing authorities operated by a public trust, hospitals, etc and I believe could affect taxability
HB 2653	Sullivan	General Order of Senate	Creates Municipal sinking Fund Amd. Act
HB 2698	McDaniel, Randy	General Order of Senate	requires all public bodies to post certain types of info on their website
HB 2703	McDaniel, Randy	General Order of Senate	Tif districts can be deferred by Government
HB 2717	McPeak, Jerry	General Order of Senate	deals with Indian Housing Authorities - suppose to be O.K. If you have Indian Housing you want to look at the bill.
HB 2921	Trebilcock	General Order of Senate	Can use email to solicit bids
HB 2935	Russ	General Order of Senate	Would require Assessor's & Treasurers to continuing updating ownership on the tax roll - This is a big problem if passed - read the bill
HB 3006	Peterson	General Order of Senate	I believe this now says the auditor much notify commissioners when sufficient funds have been reserved to pay for audit
HJR1026	Schwartz/Sparks	Senate Conference 2-23-10	Disabled Vets & surviving spouses full homestead exemption on manufactured homes assessed as personal property
HJR1029	Bingman/Thompson	Senate Amendments Reject	OK Highway Patrolman 100% disabled would be exempt from real estate taxes on homestead property
SB 1656	Sweeden	House Appropriations Commit	Allows cities to create fire districts, financed with ad valorem
SB 1889	Stanislawski	General Order of House	I believes this only affects future elected & appointed officials - their choice of contribution rate - all should look at this
SB 2092	Sparks	General Order of House	Amends language about regulations of counties - budget board counties complying general accounting standards
SB 2113	Anderson	Signed by Governor	300 page bill, some purchasing rules, exempt manufacturing, etc
SJR0061	Coffee	House Appropriations Commit	Would create a constitutional task force to look at non-tangible property for taxation - Why would you create a constitutional task force?????
SJR0005	Jackson/Reynolds	Dead Pursuant to Rules	changes the cap rate from 5% to the lower of 2.5% or the rate of inflation, as measured by the Consumer Price index for urban consumers
SJR0057	Reynolds, Jim	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Committee Sub - changed to Senior Freeze without regard to income limitation
HB 1338	Bailey	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Commercial timberland
HB 2680	Faught	Dead Pursuant to Rules	County officers & DA's run nonpartisan elections
HB 2784	Billy	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Raises opers retirement benefits by 4%
HB 2795	Kouplen	Dead Pursuant to Rules	County Commissioners would be able to appoint vacancies
HB 2858	Inman	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Shell Bill - Creates OK Ad Valorem Tax code amendments act
HB 3013	Ritze	Dead Pursuant to Rules	requires everybody to file proof of citizenship and ID when filing for offices
HB 3018	Scott	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Excise tax on electric wind power plants, counties would get a portion
HB 3089	Reynolds, Mike	Dead Pursuant to Rules	30 days to respond to open records request
HB 3163	Kern	Dead Pursuant to Rules	require public bodies to turn over any info they have on a citizen up request by that citizen
HB 3188	Duncan	Dead Pursuant to Rules	would prohibit a person from running for another office while in midterm in his own tenure
HB 3235	Jackson	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Calls for Ad Valorem Task Force to be created, Gov 5, 1 assessor, treasurer
HB 3372	Jett	Dead Pursuant to Rules	County officers & DA's run nonpartisan elections
HJR1001	Dank	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Senior Freeze without income limitation
HJR1016	Jackson/Reynolds	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Language changed: 5% cap lowered to 3% on Homestead property and remove cap on income producing property
HJR1033	Carried Over 2-23-10	ODead Pursuant to Rules	would exempt child care facilities
HJR1066	Buck	Dead Pursuant to Rules	lowers voting percentage required to pass go bond issue under Art 10, Section 26 to 50%
HJR1067	Moore	Dead Pursuant to Rules	sets value of property at sale price and freezes it there until sold again
HJR1081	Thomsen	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Lowers cap to 3%
SB 1323	Mazzei	Dead Pursuant to Rules	would require windmill facilities built after 1-1-2011 would have to meet same payroll & investment requirement as other manufactures
SB 1591	Leftwich	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Changes rule of 90 to 85 for anybody joining system after June 30th, 1992
SB 1647	Ballenger	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Shell Bill - clarifies minor language in tax code
SB 1652	Halligan	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Value certain tax credit qualified depreciable property brought into the state
SB 1654	Aldridge	Dead Pursuant to Rules	County Home Rule Charter Act
SB 1667	Burrage	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Deals with how to replace county election board members who have been disqualified
SB 1690	Wilson	Dead Pursuant to Rules	county officers would not be able to hire private counsel, only sheriffs in a county with at least 450,000 in population
			•

SB 1703	Lerblance	Dead Pursuant to Rules	county officers to run non-partisan
SB 1797	Schulz	Dead Pursuant to Rules	repeals certain manufacturers from ad valorem exemption
SB 1911	Nichols	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Home Rule
SB 1972	Newberry	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Shell Bill
SB 2123	Coffee	Dead Pursuant to Rules	Shell Bill - ad valorem
SB 2278	Jolley	Dead Pursuant to Rules	New law imposing duty on county officers to recover any money illegally expended
SJR0050	Sparks	Dead Pursuant to Rules	all fee increases or new fees would have to be approved by vote of the people or by 3/4 of vote by both houses